
EXT. Direct Dial

230 860-264-9230
231 860-264-9231
231 860-264-9231

225 860-264-9225
229 860-264-9229
223 860-264-9223

272 860-264-9272
260 860-264-9260
238 860-264-9238
286      860-264-9286
285 860-264-9285
273 860-264-9273
268 860-264-9268
222 860-264-9222
242 860-264-9242
239 laura.rand@ct.gov Cell 860-638-9412
226 860-264-9243

271 860-264-9271
244 860-264-9244

257 860-264-9257

232 860-264-9232
231 860-264-9231

248
Hartford County Fire School

246

450
415

PJ Norwood
860-818-9617

8/11/2021

After hours Cell #'s
Jeff Morrissette Jason Decremer
860-566-0690 860-566-0693

Chris Johnston
860-566-0961

STATE OF CONNECTICUT DEPARTMENT OF EMERGENCY SERVICES AND PUBLIC PROTECTION

MAIN PHONE # 860-627-6363 / FAX # 860-654-1889 / INSTATE TOLL FREE 877-5CT-FIRE
COMMISSION ON FIRE PREVENTION AND CONTROL / CONNECTICUT FIRE ACADEMY

alan.zygmunt@ct.gov

Certification Division

NAME

Jeffrey Morrissette

PJ Norwood

or Kara Ouellette

Bookstore

Business Office

Facilities Engineer

karen.junguzza@ct.gov

Christopher Johnston

Karen Junguzza

TITLE

State Fire Administrator

Juvenile Firesetter Program

Certification Registrar

Office Assistant

Program Manager

Assistant Bookstore Manager

Administration

Denice Fortin
Jason Decremer

Secretary to State Fire Administrator
Brian Mello
Kara Ouellette

Director of Certification

EMAIL

jeff.morrissette@ct.gov

paul.norwood@ct.gov

ctmrfire@comcast.net
kara.ouellette@ct.gov

jason.decremer@ct.gov

Mark Waters

jacklyn.kilby-richards@ct.govProgram Coordinator

Training Registrar

denice.fortin@ct.gov

kim.taylor@ct.gov

Director of Training

joseph.nadeau@ct.gov

Program Manager

cfpcrecruit@ct.govRecruit Lead Desks               - Brian 

eric.munsell@ct.gov

richard.leach@ct.govUnit Leader

Facility

Training Division

Richard Leach

Program Manager

Jacklyn Kilby-Richards

Kim Taylor

Recruit Lead  Desk      243

Joseph Nadeau
Alan Zygmunt

Eric Munsell

Pam Cooney

Lessing's Food ServiceMike Nelson

Bookstore Manager

Dormitory Reservations

CPAT Test

Food Service Vendor

LMS

Status Hotline
Class Cancellation

Miscellaneous 
Bradley Airport Fire Department 860-292-2160 or 860-292-2162

Program Planner

Weather Notification updated 6:30 am

Hartford County Fire School

pam.cooney@ct.gov

cfa@lessings.com

kenya.hairston@ct.gov

chris.johnston@ct.gov

Laura Rand

Certification Desk david.clark@ct.gov

Program Planner carol.stiles@ct.govCarol Stiles

mark.waters@ct.gov

Dave Clark        

Kenya Hairston
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